Low
profile
Low
profile
Continuous
rotation
specification
Continuous

B
LER 10 K
How to Order
q w e r t
q Table accuracy
t Motor cable entry
w Size e Max. rotating torque [N·m]
r Rotation angle [°]
10
30
50
Nil
Basic type (entry on the right side)
L
Entry on the left side
Symbol LER10 LER30 LER50
Nil 310 320
2 External stopper: 180
3 External stopper: 90
Symbol Type LER10 LER30 LER50
K High torque 0.32 1.2 10
J Basic 0.22 0.8 6.6
Nil Basic type
H High precision type
R1
y
CD17T
u
y Actuator cable type/length
Nil Without cable
S1 Standard cable 1.5 m
S3 Standard cable 3 m
S5 Standard cable 5 m
R1 Robotic cable 1.5 m
R3 Robotic cable 3 m
R5 Robotic cable 5 m
R8 Robotic cable 8 m*1
RA Robotic cable 10 m*1
RB Robotic cable 15 m*1
RC Robotic cable 20 m*1
* 1  Produced upon receipt of order (Robotic ca-
ble only)
* 2  The standard cable should only be used on
fixed parts.
For use on moving parts, select the robotic
cable.
Compatible Controller
Type
EtherCAT®
direct input
type
EtherNet/IP™
direct input
type
PROFINET
direct input
type
DeviceNet™
direct input
type
IO-Link
direct input
type
Series JXCE1 JXC91 JXCP1 JXCD1 JXCL1
Features EtherCAT® direct input EtherNet/IP™ direct input PROFINET direct input DeviceNet™ direct input IO-Link direct input
Compatible motor Step motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Maximum number of step data 64 points
Power supply voltage 24 VDC
Reference page Page 603-5
Caution
[CE-compliant products]
EMC compliance was tested by combining the electric
actuator LE series and the JXCE1/91/P1/D1/L1 series.

tuator and controller should be used with a UL1310
Class 2 power supply.
How to Order
Rotation angle [°]
1 360
q r uytw e i
LER K 1 110 6NR1
y Controller type∗1
Nil Without controller
6N LECP6
(Step data input type)
NPN
6P PNP
MJ LECPMJ∗2
(CC-Link direct input type)
—
∗1  For details about controller and compatible
motor, refer to the compatible controller below.
The LECP1 and LECPA cannot be selected.
∗2  Not applicable to CE.
t Actuator cable type/length
Nil Without cable
S1 Standard cable 1.5 m
S3 Standard cable 3 m
S5 Standard cable 5 m
R1 Robotic cable 1.5 m
R3 Robotic cable 3 m
R5 Robotic cable 5 m
R8 Robotic cable 8 m∗1
RA Robotic cable 10 m∗1
RB Robotic cable 15 m∗1
RC Robotic cable 20 m∗1
∗ 1  Produced upon receipt of order (Robotic ca-
ble only)
∗ 2  The standard cable should only be used on
fixed parts.
For use on moving parts, select the robotic
cable.
Step Motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Continuous Rotation Specification
Electric Rotary Table
LER Series    LER10, 30, 50
Refer to page 416-1 for the communication protocols EtherCAT®,
EtherNet/IP™, PROFINET, DeviceNet™, and IO-Link.
416
Applicable to the
LEC series
B
q Table accuracy
Nil Basic type
H High precision type
r Motor cable entry
Nil
Basic type (entry on the right side)
L
Entry on the left side
e Max. rotating torque [N·m]
Symbol Type LER10 LER30 LER50
K High torque 0.32 1.2 10
J Basic 0.22 0.8 6.6
Rotation angle [°]
1 360
w Size
10
30
50
q rw e
LER K 110
How to Order
Compatible Controller
Type
EtherCAT®
direct input
type
EtherNet/IP™
direct input
type
PROFINET
direct input
type
DeviceNet™
direct input
type
IO-Link
direct input
type
Series JXCE1 JXC91 JXCP1 JXCD1 JXCL1
Features EtherCAT® direct input EtherNet/IP™ direct input PROFINET direct input DeviceNet™ direct input IO-Link direct input
Compatible motor Step motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Maximum number of step data 64 points
Power supply voltage 24 VDC
Reference page Page 603-5
R1
t
CD17T
y
t Actuator cable type/length
Nil Without cable
S1 Standard cable 1.5 m
S3 Standard cable 3 m
S5 Standard cable 5 m
R1 Robotic cable 1.5 m
R3 Robotic cable 3 m
R5 Robotic cable 5 m
R8 Robotic cable 8 m*1
RA Robotic cable 10 m*1
RB Robotic cable 15 m*1
RC Robotic cable 20 m*1
*1  Produced upon receipt of order (Robotic ca-
ble only)
*2  The standard cable should only be used on fixed
parts.
For use on moving parts, select the robotic cable.
y Controller
Nil Without controller
C1 With controller
For single axis
1D T7C
Communication plug
connector for DeviceNet™
Nil Without plug connector
S Straight type
T T-branch type
*  Select “Nil” for anything other
than DeviceNet™.
Mounting
7 Screw mounting
8* DIN rail
*  DIN rail is not included. It must be
ordered separately. (Page 603-8)
Communication
protocol
E EtherCAT®
9 EtherNet/IP™
P PROFINET
D DeviceNet™
L IO-Link
Caution
[CE-compliant products]